
3lffif ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~ fcfarrar/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3i'afttT ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.:rnTuT "QCf ~ ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.:rnTuT "QCf ~lffUT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

ffi'6Cl~C1'j,{di/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

f-~ ~ §j ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.16.04.2024 

3ffiC1 *" '{IIS?4kl cfi'r 3W t fa:llhT1klfiilC1 ~ *" ~ ~-tsffdr ~ 3liG1t>II$G1 ~-~ fa:I~CII(! ~ cfi'r ~ t1 On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfl.~ 
~/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

.3fc:rfta1 YnC'lt:G1 ~ cflfCFC~CRJ , 70 if! Q 'H Q 'H 'ffl ~ CIIC11G1'ht>IG1 ~ q;r ~ I Up 
1. m 'Cf.j' ~fN'ct;JTitle of work ~. 

.:>" .:> 

keeping of Air conditioning installations at Space Transportation System complex, 70 Acres, VSSC 

if! Q'H Q'Hft"i/fi')QJi"'')/Q'03/03/2024-25 ~ 16.04.2024 
2. ~-fa1Fcrc:r ~~.I E-Tender Notice No. 

VSSC/CMG/A03/03/2024-25 Dated 16.04.2024 

3. 
fa1Fcrc:r ~eft~ 3fci1<~-~1fati ~ I Estimate cost 

f13.06 illli'/Lakhs .:> 

put to tender 

4. Cfinl ~ ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 1 ('Q<fi/One) ~/year 

5. 
~ -;;rnr ~ (~) I Earnest money 

{26,120.00 
deposit (EMD) 

':1 
\51\3~C'll\5 <m qtt ~ I Period for ~ *Y~Cf>{OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~an Qtt mfi<f I Receipt of f.1marr em ~I Opening of 
downloading :~ 17.04.2024, 11 .00 ~/hrs 18.04.2024. 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders· ~ 25.04.2024 em tenders: ~ 29.04.2024 em 
~/to~ 23.04.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 24.04.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 23 .00~/hrs 15.00~/hrs 



2. ~ Jt :»m AA 6Cf ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ Cfi)" f.i:l<hl"ff(;)ffilJ ~r<U Cfi)" ~ ~ ~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfi.R 
SI.No. 

'Qia. 

a:ftc/Note: 

. Gfr/b. 

"~'"4C11 ~/ Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ ~f'(k11Cfi{UI ~ .3ffiffi" ~ ~ ~ 
f?;o:r Cfi)" ~ t\M c:m~ ~ -mC1" ~ ~ c;'Rrar 
~ 3f{;;jffilC1IOjtlH W Cfi)" 'ficfllll\J'IcrtCfl ~<\tf at 
~ ~ \J1IaiT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. ~ ~ cwr. ~ ~ ~ c;rrm:r 
311Cflf{;)(1 c;rrm:r ~ 40% * Cfl1f crt" m-/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (llT/or) 
ii.~ tl"<HTcrt" cwr, ~ ~ ~ ~ 311Cflf{;)(1 
MJd'TC1" ~ 60%~ Cfl1f crt" ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estirnated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii.'Q<fi" ~ cwr. ~ c;rrm:r 311 Cflffi e1 :>rrdTc1 
t" 80% * 'fi<H" crt" m-tone similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

aflc/Note: 

:ci'la;qC11 ~ fflrfirc:r VlnVT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m ~ ~ ~ \;'~'TV/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)cwr .3-1$rr (1UT ~ * ~ 
~ C\'fffi -aR'r ~ ~<HIO i q;il ~ 
~ <H I fill C1 'Sffct I 
Work orders and completion • certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work exoerience. 

ii) fa1aT tnfbiT acrru artT w ~ trarnr 
~<HID i q:il <\:; ~- t'ts1Qtl ~<HIDiq;il ~ 
tR~ Cflitc:fl) 3fr 2\crt I~ I~ Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~cwr * Jmr<r ~ w fi<:hrr <\:; ~ ~ m w ~ <\:; 3f;R~ ~ 
~ 

Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants OF, Maintenance of AC plants. 

ii. f<ti1r dTQ" W CfiT ~· CfiT<T ~ a I fC1fclCfl ~ Jt 7% 'Sffit tN ~ mtwUf ~ * ~ ~ tR 
~ c;rrm:r «R ('ICfl m- \J1IaiT ~. ~ dfUTalT m ~ ~ ~ ~ * ~ t
~f(i cfl Cfi{U I ~ .3ffiffi" ~ ('ICfl ~~I 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3tf-Cflm~l'fiJj,CfC1 ~t-~Jtct11~~r;a(1 mqffilT/I{~iCflcrt t-ftinrmnrcrttt~l 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ 3f.rR~ ri <\:; ~ t>~T.~T/Applicablf\ only tfn:!l:n (1UT ~ ~ Y-'11Cfi{OI ~ ~ ~I ~ , .. -~ . 
for Maintenance contract works - tfivQl (1UT Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates . 
~ ~ Y-'11Cfi{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI reg!stration. 

3. ~ ~ Jt q_,.,1tC1 Clm ~ ~ ~~ CfT ~ <R ~ C<fCila;;;~ 
www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO atsttli$C: * 513crtt'ils ~ ~ ~ ~I 
~ Y\;f!Cfi{UI ~ ~ 3q4ct<1 atsttli$C:: Jt ~fr$" ~ ~~ ~-mq <\:; ~ftQ" ~ ~liT ~~ m:m 
~~ Ql11es Cfi)" ~ ~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from · web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd . through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C\@1~':"11 <fit 513CI1t>11s ~ m:f ~ ~fclc:;JCfil'( <fit ~ ~ ~ qr:r Cl1'tf" ~ ~I ~fcl<::; I CfiF< 
4Crm ~ ~ Cl'fQ'" <::;h'll~\51 ~-mt1 fcrnm 4Crm ~rft«:r ~ ~I <m- qy<:ff ;rrm- ~ -a 
300~ <fit ~u Gitft" m-~~~~<fit~~~~~ • 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting th~ requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.1Fctc;T3IT t" ~ 34~Cf(1 W" 1 ~ ~~Q;<z ~ t" ~ ~IT ~ "UlW, ~ tfftc; ~ I ~ 
\51diT tfftc; I ~T ~. q1~f1Qfl'ft\ c:hrr, ffi'6CialC14~CH - 695 022 t" am:T tR fcRfT 31CI1tlfilC1 ~ 
C\_CI"RT \51rtT ~ ~ (<IT) fcRfT ~ ~ 4Crm ~ ~ mt~ t" ~ ~ ~ CRiTfr ~I ~ 
\51diT mw. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 18o ~ (1"Cfi" ~ ~~ ma- ~. trnr t- ~ ~ 3rtT 
\511Cfr 6 nT ~3ff <fit ~ "tr ~ CI1Cfi4JCfi{OJ ~ ·~ ~ ~ ~~<::;JCfil't1 t" ~ ~ ~ 
~ fcrnm ~m "iTCfi" I $~<t?i~Cfi ~~~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Depcsit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed imr;nediately on 

· opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be .made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ (;rT1TC1/~ ~ ¥ CfiT c;JciT Cfi{aOlCIJ~ Q"_"lQflQCH~· ~ <nt Q_CHQflQCH$ ~ 3fr4R" ~I 
3<::;<4<4CH ~ q,;,j'tCfi{U) SICHJUJ4~ <IT~~~ (~.m$~)/~ VCf 1JT11 ~ ~ (tcfr3fl~)/Cfi<:r{ 
ani!~ c;rEJ ~ ~ (~~)/~H~wc: 1lCf ~~~<IT QCHQflQCH$ ~ C\_CI"RT 
fcl~Q;<z ~ .3ra=<r ~ c;cmT ~ 4\J11<MUJ SICJOIJUJ4~ t;R=C1C1 ~ ~I ~/SICJ1JUJ4~ ~ cfi'r 
~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ (1"Cfi" ~ ma:rr ~I .:J 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34~CfC1 tm 1 ~ ~f;lQ;<z ~ ~ ~ mfll" q{" 3'l 1)ltiT;f, ~ llCf .3raf{lffUT -srnm - ~. 
'> .:J ~ • +- ~ ~ ~fcl . ...,..\--9p ~ .:J qjQflQfl'ftl, Cj6lT en Cfi)'!f(>!<4 d1<::;JQ <!11('11 JJI...:GIIj 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time spe<..ified in Para 1 above. 

7. a)~ CfiT CJ1(if ~. f.1FctcJ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <P <IT "Rffi ~. N1)ltiT;f, ~ 1lCf 
.3fCI1"{1ffUT ~ ".. ~. cfiQflQfl'ft\ ·~ *" Cfil~~t>!~ ~. ~ (1"Cfi" ~ tl't", ~ I ~ GTR q;)' ~ 
~. t;J@(i ~ ~ ~I ma-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3-itt ~.Q" cN <IT "Rffi ~ ~ ~ 
~ Gitft".:J~ ~ 6 err fa1FctcJ CfiT ~ ~ q{" 31f41tC1 ~ ~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tenc1er. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ (;rT11(1~ ~ ¥ CfiT c;JciT Cfi{aOl Cl I~ Q CH Qfl Q CH$ ~ cN Q CH Qfl Q CH$ ~ 3fr4R" -mq;;:r I 
3<::;4<4CH ~ Y\J11Cfi{OJ SICHJOJ4~ <IT Y\JilCfi~OJ SICHJO)q~ 3itR tRr 5(6fi') ~ f{fitC"'tO'ltll~ 3iCI1SICHJfUlC1 ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~I 341<tC1 ~/SICJOIJUJIH ~ ~ Wrl ~ 1)ltiT;f, ~ ~ 3fi¥~ .~-~. 
q1Qf1Qfl'ft\ ~. fc1'6aa1t"14{CH t" Cfil~t>l4 ~ fa:rfcrcJ ~ cfi'r ~~<fit~~ tR m "Rffi ~ 
~ CRiTfr.:J~I ma-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <fit~ ~ tR <IT "Rffi ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
M 6 m ~ ~ q{" fa1FctcJ -sJm q;)' 31fd'l<tC1 ~ :;mmr1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of tne Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



a. ~ ~ *'" 3©1r ~ em ~ ~ ~ ~ 'h'ldlClrt>l fG:I~e;r'hr:tl *'" C1'ho1~ctil Vct ClrfU1R4'h 
~ Wc;fr ~I C1'hcrf14il Vci CllfU1R4'h ~ Wc;fr ~ tR 3fld)" ~~~ I 1)\<"4i'hG1 ~~I 
(1'ho1"ictil Vci q(\i))f~'h ij"l'(;fr c):; 1)\<"4i'hG1 c):; c;ltrCrl", fG:I~e;l'hl'l ~ ~ ~ ;rnr t;t=C11~~ CfiT fcffipr 
~ ~ ~ ~ -annr1 ~ -cmrr 1l'<IT fcl:i ~~~~em~~~ c:rr ~ ~ 
~ ~ 31'(":q~'hr'l q;{" eft ~ ~ "<M ~ em 3fld)" *'" ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
~. ~ ~ (~ fG:Ifcle;r'hl'll em ~ ~ eft anrzft) q;)- 31;m ~. ~ 3rtT fG:Ifcle;r'hr:tl *'" 
Wc;t ~ ~ ~ nm C1'ha1'14il OJOJ:('"4i'hG1 <t Wr.; ~ qnr ~ ~ ~ ~~~rn <t 
~ 3fld)" ~ ~ "4i!" ~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Tech:1ical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ;H~e;l'hl'l cfu ~T ~ em fG:I.sqre;Crl 7fRtr dl q~qfd(1 ~ m1 'h;:ltfu ~ tR, ~ 
ffiW ~ Jt q~ClfdC1 fctm ~I ~ ~ c):; ~ ~ ¥ c):; ~ dl, \T:f I Cfil<t ~T 
~ ~ c):; ~ ~. ~ tR ~ ~ ~ ~ ctW 2% G{ tR ~ fG:I.sqre;Crl dJlitT ~ "4il" 
~61 .;) .;) 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guaranteA at 2% of the estimated cosc put to tender to be submitted 
immediately ~n receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fG:I~e;l'hl'l, fG:I~e;rtJ ~ m ~ ~. C1J1l ~TCfi, 'tflQII""h:rt~ I ~. 'fi'IQJ1g) I 3tf m, 
'fi~QJ1g'}-fifcle;rt:ii$\Jl"rfG:I'I:l'l -·CRNfr t $d!YillH-~ t $,:~i'rfil'l:l'l-~ 1 $;:;frfG:I'I:l'l-~ <1rr ~ 3iCi1'1ffc1 c):; 
~. ~c: CfiT ~ ctit1 ~ ~ ~ c):; ~. fi~e;r'hr{l 1 mam t- ~4~(1'h ~ em, 
m~ CfiT'lUlT ~.~c):;~~~ 3iCi1'1ffc1 ~ ~~ ~. ~ G141ill'l c):;~.~-~ 
tR-~ ~ *'" ~~ ~ * ~ ~ nm ~ M ~ ~ <:fcfC1" ~ em Jim<f<fl 
31Ci1Jflt;Ci1 ~ ttffi IDt:(1" ~ c):; ~ 3iCi1'1ffc1 aT ~I .;) .;) 

.;) .;) 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CM~ I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. am<1 <t 'lr~qffi *'" 31R ~ ~ Bfrq;~ 'h'ldli:lr<>lr ~ ~01(1111 m ~ ~ ~ em ~ 
m ~ 6'flt:ir ~ t ~ ~ CfiT'lUT il"(1l"Q' ~ ~ m )lTC(1" ~ ~.3-IT em ~ m CfiT ~ 
~ tl ~ fG:I~e;rt:i ~ ~ ~R'IT em~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~B ~ fG:!Rle;r'hr'l ~ ~r~ 
¥ aT iJT$" 6. 31'(":q~ 'hl'l Cf1{ aT ~I , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. am<1 t- 'lr~qffi *'" 31R cr ~ ~ Ch'ldli:lr<>lr ~ m ~r -artr m ~ ~ m e:tr * 
q~q~Crl 1 m m *'" lff~ Jt m "'hT ~ ~ ~ t nm fG:!Rle;r'hl'l ~ ~ Jt ~ ~ ~ ~ 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. am<1 <t 'l~ *'" 31R ~ ~ ~ 'h'ldli:lr<>lr ~ ~em ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ m 
em ~ m CfiT ~ ~ 6 nm fi!Rle;r'hr'l em f?0r mr ~ tR tr ~ ~ WTTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer sh<:lll be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~~ ~ t ~ 3fi tra=r-)fW"{ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3-~ ~ ~ qa.r
)fil'f{ ~ cfi'r ~f cfi'r ~ ~ ~ ~ cfi'r dT~ fatfcRJ Jlfql<flH <fit aT ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitteq 
by the contractors who resort to canv.assing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ <ti{aOlC11C'II ~ mcm- ?;cmr ~-~ tR" ~ cfi'r \511aOlC11Ji ~ ~ J1a:mR ~ 
. <ti)" ~ a-o~ <tif ~ ~ ~~ ' • ..:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Gover!lment from time to time. 

16. fa:! fac;l Chi{ <ti)" fcrnm t" ~ t" ~ m:rrar ~ fatfcRJ \5111f ~ cfi'r Jl~ ~ aT arQ7fT ~ IDacJ ~ 
3ffi" ~ ChFll~a-C1'U01 6Cf ~Ulc;H ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ..:>01;;rlcflc:£;) fu~ ~I ~ 301" c;afcht;u1 
<tif li1"rn" 3fT ~ ~WIT ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fT a=r.R(IT ~ <tir.l1 <fit ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3ffi" ~ ~ fcrnm ~ ~ {j;jjq~fj ~ Chf 01;;11cfl<fil fu~ ~I ~ G?"Rf ~ ~ffi <tif 
3<"<>i EI01 m tR" ~ ~ \51"ro" <fi'r 1T$" ~ ~ <fit · ar \51N1fr c=Jm IDacJ ~ tn- arQdfTI 

' ' 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that pc:rticular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution oi contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any brec.-ch of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. · • 

11. ~. 3q:4Cfd m 1 eli~~~~ 3fflrlr fMtt ~ ifilf~-ifilf 120 ~ ~ ~ ~~ 
~ cmt ti\~41ifiFt ~ lliffil' eli~ 3AiiT ~ amr tiffir t ~ ~ ~ ~rcft vet f.liiQifl 'it 'Cfi'fJ: 
q~qJe:t 'itR'aT t ~ nmm, ~ <lit ~ e:ttt t err ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ tR' ~ 
~ fimr ftitT ~ ~ ufit * so % (~ ~rcr) «llT ~~t.n ~ «llT ~ men ~~ Jmt, 
f.l ~41Cf\Fl ~ Cfl'l't ~ ¥f~ ~41 7t 1IT1T ~ ~ 3JiP'fct ift't eft ~I · 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions· of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or rerredy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ tR' ~ ~ tR", ~ fa:lfck<l<til'{1 t" ~ "Qq; <tim" ~ \51l1rdlT I 
On concluding the te:1der, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fa:lfac:;l<til{ G?Rf ~~~~<fit,~. 3JIIf64i, WIT <fit,~ N<R' ~ ~JWic;r ~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, lev!es, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. f!Cha·ll<fil ~ t" ~ 'f1l,:ri'IQ'Ht'l Cf Qti\J'llQtit'l SlJ011Uiq'll cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r \51"fa:fT ~I ..:> 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 

~/ 
3-q' ~I Deputy Head 

'tflQif~ -~I CMD- Contracts 



diflitlc#i'l-aifU'tG4Cfl .mft eli mY f.lk'tmttaa Afi1la.m eli m *t !If vftt 'CffiJR cRt ;;nv. t;;rri 3ffi9ffi" Pit 
'9'I f.lfa«;ICflJ'l1 ~ ~\! finT ammTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID. FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. acT; k gs ~~~~~~aliT~ mr cmt ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ aliT ~ mr '8"111Vci \04"1101431 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. qr:rc:rr ~ t-~ ~ ~. "Rm ~ 4~"1101 cnr ~ ~ CfiT ~ "SmTOT 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ G"TfbiT ~ artr ~ ~ 'H"11fe(:1 \04"1101431 ttSrtrn (m tR" C!ilCJ 11m ~) \04"11014311 u ~ 
~~I 
Completion certificate for works is3ued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ t-~ cfi'i ~ I(~ V!fr) 
Copy of valid .electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfrc!q; ~ ~~ Y\:il'l"h{OI ~ cfi'j ~ 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number 

7. mam cfi'i 'HI"11..-~ ~RIT t" m-1 t" ~ ~ ~ t" ~ 3f<;(>lffit:; ~ 'H"111Vci .wmt 
t- mr.rr ~ cnrm dl ~ cfi'i ~ ~ ~ q;B rr ~ w cnrm cfi'i ~ (~ ~. $".53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ttaf I~$"~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il'41iiT ~ ~ I Earnes·~ Money M:>eposit. 

10. ~~~cfi'i~ I Company Profile with details. 

11. ::;\'IQ'Ht'l q\#J"h{OI \04"1101431 /GST registration certificate. 

12. 31Q~Cfct CR=ctTCr~~~m i ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jt6f<'9:1 ;ftl: /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ CfiT ~ ~fdiil\71 I ~ QJtQ<ttQJt$ 4\iftcfF(Oj 1)1Jtl014'1, ~ ~ cRt ~ fM1t m ~ ~ ~ 
3'mt ~. 3tf 'ltmr, r.rmvr vet ~ Tl1fm - ~. fctl;lr :ammt ~ ~. cjir. ~ "cft.m .• 
fcl:oaiia4'<Jt - 695022, w cl; Cfll~~4 Jf ~ m.rr m1lv ~ ~ tftR 4c1m herr ~ 1 ~ 

~ ' 

~ trn;r.t cRt ~ fM1t m ~ ~ ~ 3'mt ~ ~ ~ 1 QJtQ=ttQJt$ 4\iOCfl<(Oj l)jJtjOjq,. CfiT ~ 

1ilft!t ~ ;rtt cRt ;.;ncft t. err ~ ~ ~ tik '9'I 31 f<ficra ~ \711'Q'11TI 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai S~ace Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


